ronk P10-1898 UNIO No. 0651-0011 (evo. 4/01)

▼ ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ egnillas daT

To the Honorable

n2-02-2000

101234309

Additional name(a) of conveying party(las) attached? 1.1 Yes the to

3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date: 08/30/99 and 10/11/99

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Clly: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090

ONLY

A COVER SHEET

ord the ettached original documents or copy thereof

U.B. DEPARTMENT OF COMME

Patent and Trademark

Thomas C. Cannon, Geoffrey A. Collyer and Paul C. Lustgarten Mional numbers of conveying party(los) attached? (1) Yee the	2. Name and address of receiving many(les) **Hame: Lucent Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
53 Assignment U Merger	Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue
O Security Agreemant O Change of Mame	P.O. Box 636
U Other	City: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 063
eculion Date; 08/30/99 and 10/11/99	Arkflikwal name(a) ম publicess(es) allached? আ Yes হৈ No
A. Petent Application No.(s) 09/363928	B. Palent No.(s)
Arkilional mambéré a	Hachad? D Yun X3 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concenting document should be melled;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Hama: <u>Jean-Marc Zimmerman, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	다 Enclosed Backged to deposit account
Street Address: 226_StPaul_Street	8. Deposit account number: 12-2325

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and algoritum. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jean-Marc Zimmerman Hame of Person Styring

Signaturd

10/12/99

Joist number of pages including cover sheet, etheliments, and document

(Attach duplicate copy of this page # paying by deposit account)

Date

Cannon 10-1-3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradismarks, Box Assignments

> **PATENT** REEL: 010355 FRAME: 0085



Cannon 10-1-3

For value received, we, Thomas Calvin Cannon of Bedminster in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, Geoffrey Allen Collyer of New Providerice in the County of Union and State of New Jersey and Paul C. Lustgarten of Westfield in the County of Union and State of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to a System And Method For Selectively Retrieving Messages Stored On Telephony And Data Networks described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

PATENT REEL: 010355 FRAME: 0086 Sent By: WESTFIELD LAW OFFICES;

908 654 7207 ;

8ep-28-99 9:55AM;

Page 3/7



Carmon 10-1-3

Geoffrey Allen Collyer

Date: [w/v /] , 1999

United States of America

State of New Jersey

) ss.:

County of Union

On this _____ day of July, 1999, before me personally came Geoffrey Allen Collyer, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

DIANE C. THOMAS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 11, 2001

3

Cannon 10-1-3

Paul C. Lustgarten

Date: July 30, 1999

RECORDED: 10/15/1999

United States of America

State of New Jersey) ss.:

County of Union

On this 30° day of July, 1999, before me personally came Paul C. Lustgarten, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

ROSE FRIEDRICH
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Aug. 19, 2002